Dj’ stedct [ - (505) 393-6161 :
PO.Bax 1980 o0 . New Mexico Form C-140
Hobbs. NM 882411980 Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department Originated 117195
Shasday Il - 1505) 748-1283 Oil Conservation Division
Artesia, NM 88210 2040 South Pacheco Street _ Submit Originai
PhadecIll - (309) 3346178 | Santa Fe. New Mexico 87505 - - : b
AZo 0ai - - - . Fwn‘
_ Aztec, NM 87410 (505) 827-7131 . Distric Office
District [V ‘
APPLICATION FOR
ALIFICATION QF WELL WORKOVER PR
AND CERTIFICATION OF APPRQVAL
THREE COPIES OF THIS APPLICATION AND ALL ATTACHMENTS MUST BE FILEDWITHTHE APPROPRIATE DISTRICT
OFFICE OF THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION.

I Operator: Conoco Inc.

OGRID #: 005073
Address: 10 Desta Drive, Suite 100W, Midland, Tx 79705-4500

Contact Party: __Ray Rosato Phone: _ (915) 686-6116-

I Name of Well: __ Scott #1 APl # 30-045-13094
Location of Well: UnitLetter K | 2220 _ Feetfromthe South fneand 1450
Section _2__, Township _29N _, Range __ 13W , NMPM, _San Juan

feetfromthe West _Jine,
County

i, Date Workover Procedures Commenced: 1/22/97
Date Workover Procedures were Completed: _ 1/ 28/97

V. Attach a description of the Workover Procedures undertaken to increase the projection from the Well.
See attached description of work EmstatledPlumger Lift (
Attach an estimate of the production rate of the Well (a production decline curve or other acceptable method, and
table showing monthly oil and/or gas Project Production) based on at least twelve (12) months of established production
which shows the future rate of production based on well performance prior to performing Workover.
See attached for production decline and projection s -

Vi Pool(s) on which Production Projection is based:

Rl % .

Dakota E
PDEGCEYEA
VI AFFIDAVIT: il E H “.////5 I
State of ___Texas ) @)ﬂﬂ, @ ) [
) ss. ' . onn L
County of _Midland ) E’%Mg} @UW) ;

M. A._Tomasevic , being firstduty sworn, upon oath states:

1. I am the Operator or authorized representative of the Operator of the above raferanced Well.

2 I have made, or caused to be made, a diligent search of the production records which are raasonably
available and contain information relevant ta the production history ot this Well.

To the best of my knowledge, the data used to prepare the Production Projection for this Well is com.plete
and accurate and this projeclion was prepared using sound petroieum engineering principles.

(Name)

Sgaff Gas Assistant - - —
(Title)




-

~

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this @ day of% 19675

My Commission expires:

nd

LOREE A. CLAY
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF TEXAS

/" My Comm. Exp. July 2, 2000

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:

VIIL

CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL:

This Application for Qualification of Well Workover Project is hereby approved and the above referenced Well is
designated as a Well Workover Project pursuant to the “Natural Gas and Crude Oil Production Incentive Act™ (Laws 1995,
Chapter 15, Sections 1 through 8). The Oil Conservation Division hereby verifies the Production Projection for the Well
Workover Project attached to this application. By copy of this Application and Centification of Approval, the Division

notifies the Secretary of the Taxation anfiE Revenue Department of this Approval and certifies that this Well Workover

Project has been completed as of 19°7.

District Supervisor, District "3
Oil Conservation Division

Date: Z{/ Z “/ 9'{

DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT.
DATE:




Sumit 3 Copies Form C-103

to Appropriate State of New Mexico ' Revised 1-1-89
District Office Energy. Minerals and Natural Resources Department

DISTRICT | WELL API NO.

P.O. BOX 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 OlL CONSERVAT'ON DIV'S'ON 30-045-13094

DISTRICT i 2040 Pacheco St. 5. INDICATE TYPE OF LEASE

P.o. Box DD, Artesia. NM 88210 Santa Fe. NM 87505 STATE D FEE @

DISTRICT It 6

. STATE QiL & GAS LEASE NO.
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 )

SUMDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT"
(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS )

1. TYPE OF WELL:
OILWELL (]  GASWELL [X]  OTHER... ...

2. NAME OF OPERATOR 8. WELLNO.,
CONOCO INC. #1

3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR B 9. POOL NAME OR WILDCAT
10 DESTA DR., SUITE 100W, MIDLAND, TX 79705-4500 “BASIN DAKOTA

4. WELL LOCATION

Unit Letter K : 2220 Feet From The SOUTH Lineand 1450 Feet From The WEST Line

Section 02 Township 20N Range 13W NMPM SAN JUAN County
10. ELEVATION (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, Gr, etc)

G GR = 5447
1. ppropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPQRT OF:;
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK [ ] PLUG AND ABANDON 0 REMEDIAL WORK | ALTERING CASING il
TEMPORARILY ABANOON O CHANGE PLANS | COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. O PLUG AND ABANDONMENT ||
PULL OR ALTER CASING ] CASING TEST AND CEMENT JoBS [
OTHER: [J omer: TUBING CHANGE X

12.  DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of Sstarting any proposed work)
SEE RULE 1103.

1-22-97 MIRU. POOH W/ 186 JTS 1-1/4" TBG, RIH W/ BAILER AND TAG FILL AT 6035’, CLEAN OUT TO 6095, RIH
W/'1-2 MULESHOE, 2-3/8" SN AND 190 JTS 2-3/8" TBG AND LAND WELL AT 6015’ KB, RUTO SWAB
WELLBORE, INSTALLED NEW FLANGED MASTER VALVE AND B-2 FLANGED ADAPTER.

1-28-97 RDMO.

and complete to the besyof my knowledge and belief.

Ve
I hereby certify that the er )
SIGNATURE (%

y ; TiTte AGENT FOR CONOCO INC. paTe 3-5-97
/
TYPE OR PRINT NaME. DEBRA BEMENDERFER TELEPHONE NO.
(This space for State Um{ f //\ -
{ v [ . e} s
APPROVED 8Y \..':.‘-fb”/.’yw,} "‘“b’z"‘-’/ (% SN TITLE BALTY S e v "BATE M"\ﬁ | O ?97,‘

b ,
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL. IF ANYZ/




Gas Rate (CD) (M)
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SCOTT 1

"End Instant Average Monthly Cumulative Remaining

of Rate Rate Volume Volume Reserves

DATE Mscf/4d Mscf/d MMscf MMscf MMscf
2000/11 60.1 50.36 1.81 -3047.6 296.9
2000/12 59.86 59.94 1.86 3049.5 295.1
2001/ 1 59.57 59.72 1.85 3051.4 293.2
2001/ 2 59.29 59.63 1.67 3053.0 291.6
2001/ 3 59.00 58.94 1.83 3054.9 289.7
2001/ 4 58.72 58.92 1.77 3056.6 288.0
2001/ 5 58.44 58.52 1.81 3058.4 286.2
2001/ 6 58.16 58.36 1.75 3060.2 284 .4
2001/ 7 57.88 57.96 1.80 3062.0 282.6
2001/ 8 57.60 57.74 1.79 3063.8 280.8
2001/ 9 57.33 57.53 1.73 3065.5 279.1
2001/10 57.05 57.13 1.77 3067.3 277.3
2001/11 56.78 56.98 1.71 3069.0 275.6
2001/12 56.51 56.58 1.75 3070.7 273.9
2002/ 1 56.24 56.37 1.75 3072.5 272.1
2002/ 2 55.97 56.30 1.58 3074.1 270.5
2002/ 3 55.70 55.64 1.72 3075.8 268.8
2002/ 4 55.43 55.63 1.67 3077.4 267.1
2002/ 5 55.17 55.24 1.71 3079.2 265.4
2002/ 6 54 .91 55.10 1.65 3080.8 263.8
2002/ 7 54 .64 54.72 1.70 3082.5 262.1
2002/ 8 54 .38 54.51 1.69 3084.2 260.4
2002/ 9 54.12 54 .31 1.63 3085.8 258.8
2002/10 53.86 53.93 1.67 3087.5 257.1
2002/11 53.60 53.79 1.61 3085.1 255.5
2002/12 53.35 53.42 1.66 3090.8 253.8
2003/ 1 53.09 53.22 1.65 3092.4 252.2
2003/ 2 52.84 53.15 1.49 3093.9 250.7
2003/ 3 52.59 52.53 1.63 3095.5 249.1
2003/ 4 52.33 52.52 1.58 3097.1 247.5
2003/ 5 52.08 52.15 1.62 3098.7 245.9
2003/ 6 51.83 52.01 1.56 3100.3 244 .3
2003/ 7 51.59 51.65 1.60 3101.9 242 .7
2003/ 8 51.34 51.46 1.60 3103.5 241.1
2003/ 9 51.09 51.27 1.54 3105.0 239.6
2003/10 50.85 50.92 1.58 3106.6 238.0
2003/11 50.60 50.78 1.52 3108.1 236.5
2003/12 50.36 50.43 1.56 3109.7 234.9
2004/ 1 50.12 50.24 1.56 3111.2 233.3
2004/ 2 49.88 50.11 1.45 3112.7 231.9
2004/ 3 49.64 49.65 1.54 3114.2 230.4
2004/ 4 49.41 49.58 1.49 3115.7 228.9
2004/ 5 49.17 49.23 1.53 3117.3 227.3
2004/ 6 48.93 49.10 1.47 3118.7 225.9
2004/ 7 48.70 48.76 1.51 3120.2 224 .4
2004/ 8 48 .47 48 .58 1.51 3121.7 222.9
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SCOTT 1

*End

Instant Average Monthly Cumulative Remaining
of Rate Rate Volume Volume Reserves
DATE Mscf/4d Mscf/d MMscf MMscf MMscf

2004/ 9 48.23 48 .40 1.45 3123.2 221.4
2004/10 48.00 48 .07 1.49 3124.7 219.9
2004/11 47.77 47 .94 1.44 3126.1 218.5
2004/12 47.55 47.61 1.48 3127.6 217.0
2005/ 1 47.32 47 .43 1.47 3129.1 215.5
2005/ 2 47.09 47 .37 1.33 3130.4 214.2
2005/ 3 46.87 46.82 1.45 3131.8 212.7
2005/ 4 46 .64 46.80 1.40 3133.3 211.3
2005/ 5 46 .42 46.48 1.44 3134.7 209.9
2005/ 6 46.20 46.36 1.39 3136.1 208.5
2005/ 7 45.97 46 .04 1.43 3137.5 207.1
2005/ 8 45.75 45.86 1.42 3138.9 205.7
2005/ 9 45 .54 45.69 1.37 3140.3 204.3
2005/10 45.32 45 .38 1.41 3141.7 202.9
2005/11 45.10 45.26 1.36 3143.1 201.5
2005/12 44 .89 44 .94 1.39 3144.5 200.1
2006/ 1 44 .67 44 .78 1.39 3145.9 198.7
2006/ 2 44 .46 44 .72 1.25 3147.1 197.5
2006/ 3 44 .24 44 .20 1.37 3148.5 196.1
2006/ 4 44 .03 44 .19 1.33 3149.8 194.8
2006/ 5 43.82 43.88 1.36 3151.2 193.4
2006/ 6 43.61 43.76 1.31 3152.5 192.1
2006/ 7 43 .40 43 .46 1.35 3153.8 190.8
2006/ 8 43.19 43.30 1.34 3155.2 189.4
2006/ 9 42 .99 43.14 1.29 3156.5 188.1
2006/10 42.78 42 .84 1.33 3157.8 186.8
2006/11 42.58 42.73 1.28 3159.1 185.5
2006/12 42 .37 42.43 1.32 3160.4 184.2
2007/ 1 42 .17 42 .27 1.31 3161.7 182.9
2007/ 2 41.97 42 .21 1.18 3162.9 181.7
2007/ 3 41.77 41.72 1.29 3164 .2 180.4
2007/ 4 41.57 41.71 1.25 3165.4 179.2
2007/ 5 41.37 41.42 1.28 3166.7 177.9
2007/ 6 41.17 41.31 1.24 3167.9 176.7
2007/ 7 40.97 41.03 1.27 3169.2 175.4
2007/ 8 40.78 40.88 1.27 3170.5 174.1
2007/ 9 40.58 40.72 1.22 3171.7 172.9
2007/10 40.39 40.44 1.25 3173.0 171.6
2007/11 40.20 40.34 1.21 3174.2 170.4
2007/12 40.00 40.06 1.24 3175.4 169.2
2008/ 1 39.81 39.91 1.24 3176.6 168.0
2008/ 2 39.62 39.80 1.15 3177.8 166.8
2008/ 3 39.43 39.44 1.22 3179.0 165.6
2008/ 4 39.24 39.38 1.18 3180.2 164 .4
2008/ 5 39.05 39.11 1.21 3181.4 163.2
2008/ 6 38.87 39.00 1.17 3182.6 162.0
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SCOTT 1

" End Instant Average Monthly Cumulative Remaining
of Rate Rate Volume Volume Reserves
DATE Mscf/d Mscf/d MMscf MMscf MMscf

2008/ 7 38.68 38.73 1.20 - 3183.8 160.8
2008/ 8 38.50 38.59 1.20 3185.0 159.6
2008/ 9 38.31 38.45 1.15 3186.1 158.5
2008/10 38.13 38.18 1.18 3187.3 157.3
2008/11 37.95 38.08 1.14 3188.5 156.1
2008/12 37.76 37.81 1.17 3189.6 155.0
2009/ 1 37.58 37.67 1.17 3190.8 153.8
2009/ 2 37.40 37.62 1.05 3191.9% 152.7
2009/ 3 37.23 37.19 1.15 3193.0 151.6
2009/ 4 37.05 37.18 1.12 3194.1 150.5
2009/ 5 36.87 36.92 1.14 3195.3 149.3
2009/ 6 36.69 36.82 1.10 3196.4 148.2
2009/ 7 36.52 36.57 1.13 3197.5 147.1
2009/ 8 36.34 36.43 1.13 31988.6 146.0
2009/ 9 36.17 36.29 1.09 3189.7 144.9
2009/10 36.00 36.04 1.12 3200.8 143.8
2009/11 35.82 35.95 1.08 3201.9 142.7
2009/12 35.65 35.70 1.11 3203.0 141.6
2010/ 1 35.48 35.57 1.10 3204.1 140.5
2010/ 2 35.31 35.52 .99 3205.1 139.5
2010/ 3 35.14 35.10 1.09 3206.2 138.4
2010/ 4 34.97 35.10 1.05 3207.3 137.3
2010/ 5 34.81 34 .85 1.08 3208.3 136.3
2010/ 6 34 .64 34.76 1.04 3209.4 135.2
2010/ 7 34.47 34.52 1.07 3210.5 134.1
2010/ 8 34 .31 34.39 1.07 3211.5 133.1
2010/ 9 34.14 34.26 1.03 3212.6 132.0
2010/10 33.98 34.03 1.05 3213.6 131.0
2010/11 33.82 33.94 1.02 3214 .6 130.0
2010/12 33.66 33.70 1.04 3215.7 128.9
2011/ 1 33.50 33.58 1.04 3216.7 127.9
2011/ 2 33.34 33.53 0.94 3217.6 126.9
2011/ 3 33.18 33.14 1.03 3218.7 125.9
2011/ 4 33.02 33.13 0.99 3219.7 124.9
2011/ 5 32.86 32.90 1.02 3220.7 123.9
2011/ 6 32.70 32.82 0.98 3221.7 122.9
2011/ 7 32.55 32.59 1.01 3222.7 121.9
2011/ 8 32.39 32.47 1.01 3223.7 120.9
2011/ 9 32.23 32.35 0.97 3224.7 119.5
2011/10 32.08 32.12 1.00 3225.7 118.9
2011/11 31.93 32.04 0.96 3226.6 118.0
2011/12 31.77 31.82 0.99 3227.6 117.0
2012/ 1 31.62 31.70 0.98 3228.6 116.0
2012/ 2 31.47 31.62 0.92 3229.5 115.1
2012/ 3 31.32 31.33 0.97 3230.5 114.1
2012/ 4 31.17 31.28 0.94 3231.4 113.2

ok kS e b SE S SE E 3E B SE 3E 3E 3R 3F 3R 3R 3R 3k 3 30 3 3 3 3 3k 3 3 3F 35 3 3 3 3 3 36 3F H 3E 3 3 I I I
H R P RRPRPRPRPRPRPRRPPREFPRPRPERPHBPHRPEBRMEREERERERRBREBPHEREBERPRPRERBERRERRPRRPB P



SCOTT 1

" End Instant Average Monthly Cumulative Remaining
of Rate Rate Volume Volume Reserves
DATE Mscf/d Mscf/d MMscf MMscf MMscf

2012/ 5 31.02 31.06 0.9¢6 --3232.4 112.2
2012/ 6 30.87 30.98 0.93 3233.3 111.3
2012/ 7 30.72 30.77 0.95 3234.3 110.3
2012/ 8 30.58 30.65 0.95 3235.2 109.4
2012/ 9 30.43 30.54 0.92 3236.1 108.5
2012/10 30.29 30.33 0.94 3237.1 107.5
2012/11 30.14 30.25 0.91 3238.0 106.6
2012/12 30.00 30.04 0.93 3238.9 105.7
2013/ 1 29.85 29.92 0.93 3239.8 104 .8
2013/ 2 29.71 29.88 0.84 3240.7 103.9
2013/ 3 29.57 29.54 0.92 3241.6 103.0
2013/ 4 29.43 29.53 0.89 3242.5 102.1
2013/ 5 29.29 29.32 0.91 3243.4 101.2
2013/ 6 29.14 29.25 0.88 3244 .3 100.3
2013/ 7 29.01 29.04 0.90 3245.2 99.4
2013/ 8 28.87 28.94 0.90 3246.1 98.5
2013/ 9 28.73 28.83 0.86 3246.9 97.7
2013/10 28.59 28.63 0.89 3247.8 96.8
2013/11 28.45 28.55 0.86 3248.7 95.9
2013/12 28.32 28.36 0.88 3249.5 95.1
2014/ 1 28.18 28.25 0.88 3250.4 94 .2
2014/ 2 28.05 28.21 0.79 3251.2 93.4
2014/ 3 27.91 27.88 0.86 3252.1 92.5
2014/ 4 27.78 27.88 0.84 3252.9 91.7
2014/ 5 27.65 27.68 0.86 3253.8 90.8
2014/ 6 27.51 27.61 0.83 3254 .6 90.0
2014/ 7 27.38 27.42 0.85 3255.4 89.1
2014/ 8 27.25 27.32 0.85 3256.3 88.3
2014/ 9 27.12 27.22 0.82 3257.1 87.5
2014/10 26.99 27.03 0.84 3257.9 86.6
2014/11 26.86 26 .96 0.81 3258.8 85.8
2014/12 26.73 26.77 0.83 3259.6 85.0
2015/ 1 26.61 26.67 0.83 3260.4 84 .2
2015/ 2 26.48 26.63 0.75 3261.2 83.4
2015/ 3 26.35 26.32 0.82 3262.0 82.6
2015/ 4 26.23 26.32 0.79 3262.8 81.8
2015/ 5 26.10 26.13 0.81 3263.6 81.0
2015/ 6 25.97 26.07 0.78 3264.4 80.2
2015/ 7 25.85 25.88 0.80 3265.2 79.4
2015/ 8 25.73 25.79 0.80 3266.0 78.6
2015/ 9 25.60 25.69 0.77 3266.7 77.9
2015/10 25.48 25.51 0.79 3267.5 77.1
2015/11 25.36 25.45 0.76 3268.3 76.3
2015/12 25.24 25.27 0.78 3269.1 75.5
2016/ 1 25.12 25.18 0.78 3269.8 74 .7
2016/ 2 25.00 25.11 0.73 3270.6 74.0
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SCOTT 1

 End Instant Average Monthly Cumulative Remaining
of Rate Rate Volume Volume Reserves
DATE Mscf/d Mscf/d4d MMscf MMscf MMscf

2016/ 3 24 .88 24.88 0.77 3271.3 73.2
2016/ 4 24 .76 24 .84 0.75 3272.1 72.5
2016/ 5 24 .64 24 .67 0.76 3272.9 71.7
2016/ 6 24 .52 24 .61 0.74 3273.6 71.0
2016/ 7 24 .40 24 .44 0.76 3274 .4 70.2
2016/ 8 24 .29 24 .35 0.75 3275.1 69.5
2016/ 9 24 .17 24 .26 0.73 3275.8 68.8
2016/10 24 .06 24.09 0.75 3276.6 68.0
2016/11 23.94 24 .02 0.72 3277.3 67.3
2016/12 23.83 23.86 0.74 3278.0 66.6
2017/ 1 23.71 23.77 0.74 3278.8 65.8
2017/ 2 23.60 23.74 0.66 3279.4 65.2
2017/ 3 23.49 23.46 0.73 3280.2 64 .4
2017/ 4 23.37 23.45 0.70 3280.9 63.7
2017/ 5 23.26 23.29 0.72 3281.6 63.0
2017/ 6 23.15 23.23 0.70 3282.3 62.3
2017/ 7 23.04 23.07 0.72 3283.0 61.6
2017/ 8 22.93 22.98 0.71 3283.7 60.9
2017/ 9 22.82 22.90 0.69 3284 .4 60.2
2017/10 22.71 22.74 0.70 3285.1 59.5
2017/11 22.60 22.68 0.68 3285.8 58.8
2017/12 22.49 22.52 0.70 3286.5 58.1
2018/ 1 22.39 22.44 0.70 3287.2 57.4
2018/ 2 22.28 22.41 0.63 3287.8 56.8
2018/ 3 22.17 22.15 0.69 3288.5 56.1
2018/ 4 22.07 22.14 0.66 3289.2 55.4
2018/ 5 21.96 21.99 0.68 3289.8 54.7
2018/ 6 21.85 21.93 0.66 3290.5 54.1
2018/ 7 21.75 21.78 0.68 3291.2 53.4
2018/ 8 21.65 21.70 0.67 3291.9 52.7
2018/ 9 21.54 21.62 0.65 3292.5 52.1
2018/10 21.44 21.47 0.67 3293.2 51.4
2018/11 21.34 21.41 0.64 3293.8 50.8
2018/12 21.23 21.26 0.66 3294 .5 50.1
2019/ 1 21.13 21.18 0.66 3295.1 49.5
2019/ 2 21.03 21.15 0.59% 3295.7 48 .9
2019/ 3 20.93 20.91 0.65 3296.4 48.2
2019/ 4 20.83 20.90 0.63 3297.0 47 .6
2019/ 5 20.73 20.76 0.64 3297.6 47.0
2019/ 6 20.63 20.70 0.62 32598.3 46 .3
2019/ 7 20.53 20.56 0.64 3298.9 45.7
2019/ 8 20.43 20.48 0.63 3299.5 45.1
2019/ 9 20.34 20.41 0.61 3300.1 44 .5
2019/10 20.24 20.27 0.63 3300.8 43 .8
2019/11 20.14 20.21 0.61 3301.4 43.2
2019/12 20.05 20.07 0.62 3302.0 42 .6
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" End Instant Average Monthly Cumulative Remaining
of Rate Rate Volume Volume Reserves
DATE Mscf/d Mscf/d MMscf MMscf MMscf

2020/ 1 19.95 20.00 -0-.62 3302.86 42.0
2020/ 2 19.85 19.95 0.58 3303.2 41.4
2020/ 3 19.76 19.76 0.61 3303.8 40.8
2020/ 4 19.67 19.73 0.59 3304 .4 40.2
2020/ 5 15.57 19.60 0.61 3305.0 39.6
2020/ 6 19.48 19.55 0.59 3305.6 39.0
2020/ 7 19.38 19.41 0.60 3306.2 38.4
2020/ 8 19.29 19.34 0.60 3306.8 37.8
2020/ 9 19.20 19.27 0.58 3307.4 37.2
2020/10 19.11 19.13 0.59 3308.0 36.6
2020/11 19.02 15.08 0.57 3308.5 36.1
2020/12 18.92 18.95 0.59 3309.1 35.5
2021/ 1 18.83 18.88 0.59 3309.7 34.9
2021/ 2 18.74 18.85 0.53 3310.2 34 .4
2021/ 3 18.65 18.63 0.58 3310.8 33.8
2021/ 4 18.56 18.63 0.56 3311.4 33.2
2021/ 5 18.48 18.50 0.57 3312.0 32.6
2021/ 6 18.39 18.45 0.55 3312.5 32.1
2021/ 7 18.30 18.32 0.57 3313.1 31.5
2021/ 8 18.21 18.26 0.57 3313.6 31.0
2021/ 9 18.12 18.19 0.55 3314.2 30.4
2021/10 18.04 18.06 0.56 3314.7 29.9
2021/11 17.95 18.01 0.54 3315.3 29.3
2021/12 17.87 17.89 0.55 3315.8 28.8
2022/ 1 17.78 17.82 0.55 3316.4 28.2
2022/ 2 17.69 17.80 0.50 3316.9 27.7
2022/ 3 17.61 17.59 0.55 3317.4 27.2
2022/ 4 17.53 17.59 0.53 3318.0 26.6
2022/ 5 17.44 17.47 0.54 3318.5 26.1
2022/ 6 17.36 17.42 0.52 3319.0 25.6
2022/ 7 17.28 17.30 0.54 3319.6 25.0
2022/ 8 17.19 17.23 0.53 3320.1 24.5
2022/ 9 17.11 17.17 0.52 3320.6 24.0
2022/10 17.03 17.05 0.53 3321.1 23.5
2022/11 16.95 17.01 0.51 3321.7 22.9
2022/12 16.87 16.89 0.52 3322.2 22.4
2023/ 1 16.79 16.83 0.52 3322.7 21.9
2023/ 2 16.70 16.80 0.47 3323.2 21.4
2023/ 3 16.63 16.61 0.51 3323.7 20.9
2023/ 4 16.55 16.60 0.50 3324.2 20.4
2023/ 5 16.47 16.49 0.51 3324.7 19.9
2023/ 6 16.39 16.44 0.49 3325.2 19.4
2023/ 7 16.31 16.33 0.51 3325.7 18.9
2023/ 8 16.23 16.27 0.50 3326.2 18.4
2023/ 9 16.15 16.21 0.49 3326.7 17.9
2023/10 16.08 16.10 0.50 3327.2 17.4
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End Instant Average Monthly Cumulative Remaining

of Rate Rate Volume Volume Reserves

DATE Mscf/d Mscf/d MMscf MMscf MMscf
023/11 16.C¢C 16.05 0.4 3327.7 16.5
023/12 15.92 15.94 0.49 3328.2 16.4
024/ 1 15.85 15.88 0.49 3328.6 15.9
024/ 2 15.77 15.84 0.46 3329.1 15.5
024/ 3 15.70 15.70 0.49 3329.6 15.0
024/ 4 15.62 15.67 0.47 3330.1 14.5
024/ 5 15.55 15.57 0.48 3330.5 14.0
1024/ 6 15.47 15.52 0.47 3331.0 13.6
024/ 7 15.40 15.42 0.48 3331.5 13.1
024/ 8 15.32 15.36 0.48 3332.0 12.6
1024/ 9 15.25 15.30 0.46 3332.4 12.2
1024 /10 15.18 15.20 0.47 3332.9 11.7
024/11 15.10 15.16 0.45 3333.4 11.2
:024/12 15.03 15.05 0.47 3333.8 10.8
025/ 1 14.96 15.00 0.46 3334.3 10.3
1025/ 2 14.89 14.98 0.42 3334.7 9.9
1025/ 3 14.82 14 .80 0.46 3335.2 5.4
025/ 4 14.75 14.80 0.44 3335.6 9.0
1025/ 5 14.68 14.69 0.46 3336.1 8.5
1025/ 6 14.61 14 .66 0.44 3336.5 8.1
1025/ 7 14 .54 14 .55 0.45 3337.0 7.6
1025/ 8 14 .47 14 .50 0.45 3337.4 7.2
1025/ 9 14 .40 14 .45 0.43 3337.8 6.8
1025/10 14 .33 14 .35 0.44 3338.3 6.3
1025/11 14.26 14.31 0.43 3338.7 5.9
1025/12 14.19 14 .21 0.44 3339.1 5.4
026/ 1 14.12 14.16 0.44 3339.6 5.0
026/ 2 14 .06 14.14 0.40 3340.0 4.6
1026/ 3 13.99 13.97 0.43 3340.4 4.2
026/ 4 13.92 13.97 0.42 3340.8 3.8
1026/ 5 13.85 13.87 0.43 3341.3 3.3
1026/ 6 13.79 13.84 .42 3341.7 2.9
1026/ 7 13.72 13.74 0.43 3342.1 2.5
1026/ 8 13.66 13.69 0.42 3342.5 2.1
'026/ 9 13.59 13.64 0.41 3342.9 1.7
'026/10 13.53 13.54 0.42 3343.4 1.2
1026/11 13.46 13.51 0.41 3343.8 0.8
1026/12 13.40 13.41 0.42 3344.2 0.4
1027/ 1 13.33 13.36 0.41 3344 .6 0.0
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End Instant Average Monthly Cumulative Remaining LJBJL
of Rate Rate Volume Volume Reserves
DATE Mscf/d Mscf/d MMscf MMscf MMsct

Schedule: # 1
1997/12 176.37 176 .55

5.47 3035.5 1004.0 # 1
1998/ 1 175.64 176.01 5.46 3040.9 998.5 # 1
1998/ 2 174.92 175.88 4.92 3045.8 993.6 # 1
1998/ 3 174.20 173.95 5.39 3051.2 988.2 # 1
1998/ 4 173.48 174.02 5.22 3056.5 983.0 # 1
1998/ 5 172.76 172.93 5.36 3061.8 977.6 # 1
1998/ 6 172.05 172.59 5.18 3067.0 972.4 # 1
1998/ 7 171.34 171.51 5.32 3072.3 967.1 # 1
1998/ 8 170.63 170.99 5.30 3077.6 961.8 # 1
1998/ 9 169.93 170.46 5.11 3082.7 956.7 # 1
1998/10 169.23 169.40 5.25 3088.0 951.4 # 1
1998/11 168.53 169.06 5.07 3093.0 946.4 # 1
1998/12 167.83 168.00 5.21 3098.3 941.2 # 1
1999/ 1 167.14 167.49 5.19 3103.4 936.0 # 1
1999/ 2 166.45 167.37 4.69 3108.1 931.3 # 1
1999/ 3 165.77 165.53 5.13 3113.3 926.1 # 1
1999/ 4 165.08 165.60 4.97 3118.2 921.2 # 1
1999/ 5 164.40 164.56 5.10 3123.3 916.1 # 1
1999/ 6 163.72 164.24 4.93 3128.3 911.2 # 1
1999/ 7 163.05 163.21 5.06 3133.3 906.1 # 1
1999/ 8 162.37 162.71 5.04 3138.4 901.0 # 1
1999/ 9 161.70 162.21 4.87 3143.2 896.2 # 1
1999/10 161.04 161.20 5.00 3148.2 891.2 # 1
1999/11 160.37 160.88 4.83 3153.1 886.4 # 1
1999/12 159.71 159.87 4.96 3158.0 881.4 # 1
2000/ 1 159.05 159.38 4.94 3162.9 876.5 # 1
2000/ 2 158.39 159.08 4.61 3167.6 871.8 # 1
2000/ 3 157.74 157.72 4.89 3172.5 867.0 # 1
2000/ 4 157.09 157.58 4.73 3177.2 862.2 # 1
2000/ 5 156.44 156.60 4.85 3182.0 857.4 # 1
2000/ 6 155.80 156.29 4.69 3186.7 852.7 # 1
2000/ 7 155.15 155.31 4.81 3191.5 847.9 # 1
2000/ 8 154 .51 154.83 4.80 3196.3 843.1 # 1
2000/ 9 153.88 154 .36 4.63 3201.0 838.4 # 1
2000/10 153.24 153.40 4.76 3205.7 833.7 # 1
2000/11 152.61 153.09 4.59 3210.3 829.1 # 1
2000/12 151.98 152.13 4.72 3215.0 824.4 # 1
2001/ 1 151.35 151.67 4.70 3219.7 819.7 # 1
2001/ 2 150.73 151.56 4.24 3224.0 815.4 # 1
2001/ 3 150.11 149.90 4.65 3228.6 810.8 # 1
2001/ 4 149.49 149.96 4.50 3233.1 806.3 # 1
2001/ 5 148.87 149.02 4.62 3237.7 801.7 # 1
2001/ 6 148.26 148.72 4.46 3242.2 797.2 # 1
2001/ 7 147.65 147.79 4.58 3246.8 792.6 # 1
2001/ 8 147.04 147.34 4.57 3251.4 788.1 # 1
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End Instant Average Monthly ° Cumulative Remaining
of Rate Rate Volume Volume Reserves
DATE Mscf/d Mscf/d4d MMscf MMscf MMscf
2005/ 7 121.07 121.19 3.76 3442 .4 597.0
2005/ 8 120.57 120.82 3.75 3446 .2 593.2
2005/ 9 120.07 120.45 3.61 3449.8 589.6
2005/10 119.58 119.70 3.71 3453.5 585.9
2005/11 119.08 119.46 3.58 3457.1 582.3
2005/12 118.59 118.71 3.68 3460.8 578.6
2006/ 1 118.10 118.35 3.67 3464 .4 575.0
2006/ 2 117.62 118.27 3.31 3467.7 571.7
2006/ 3 117.13 116.97 3.63 3471.4 568.0
2006/ 4 116.65 117.01 3.51 3474.9 564 .5
2006/ 5 116.17 116.28 3.60 3478.5 560.9
2006/ 6 115.69 116.05 3.48 3482.0 557.4
2006/ 7 115.21 115.33 3.58 3485.5 553.9
2006/ 8 114.74 114.97 3.56 3489.1 550.3
2006/ 9 114.26 114.62 3.44 3492.5 546.9
2006/10 113.79 113.90 3.53 3496.1 543.3
2006/11 113.32 113.68 3.41 3499.5 539.9
2006/12 112.85 112.97 3.50 3503.0 536.4
2007/ 1 112.39 112.62 3.49 3506.5 532.9
2007/ 2 111.92 112.54 3.15 3509.6 529.8
2007/ 3 111.46 111.31 3.45 3513.1 526.3
2007/ 4 111.00 111.35 3.34 3516.4 523.0
2007/ s 110.54 110.65 3.43 3519.9 519.6
2007/ 6 110.09 110.43 3.31 3523.2 516.2
2007/ 7 109.63 109.74 3.40 3526.6 512.8
2007/ 8 109.18 109.41 3.39 3530.0 509.4
2007/ 9 108.73 109.07 3.27 3533.2 506.2
2007/10 108.28 108.39 3.36 3536.6 502.8
2007/11 107.84 108.17 3.25 3539.8 499.6
2007/12 107.39 107.50 3.33 3543.2 496.2
2008/ 1 106.95 107.17 3.32 3546 .5 492.9
2008/ 2 106.51 106.96 3.10 3549.6 489.8
2008/ 3 106.07 106.05 3.29 3552.9 486.5
2008/ 4 105.63 105.96 3.18 3556.1 483.3
2008/ 5 105.19 105.30 3.26 3559.3 480.1
2008/ 6 104.76 105.09 3.15 3562.5 476.9
2008/ 7 104.33 104.43 3.24 3565.7 473.7
2008/ 8 103.90 104.11 3.23 3568.9 470.5
2008/ 9 103.47 103.79 3.11 3572.1 467.4
2008/10 103.04 103.14 3.20 3575.3 464.2
2008/11 102.62 102.94 3.09 3578.3 461.1
2008/12 102.19 102.30 3.17 3581.5 457.9
2009/ 1 101.77 101.98 3.16 3584.7 454 .7
2009/ 2 101.35 101.91 2.85 3587.5 451.9
2009/ 3 100.93 1006.79 3.12 3590.7 448.8
2009/ 4 100.52 100.83 3.02 3593.7 445.7
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-End ‘ Instant Average Monthly Cumulative Remaining

of Rate Rate Volume Volume Reserves

DATE Mscf/d Mscf/d MMscf MMscE MMscf
2017/ 1 68.43 68.57 2.13 3830;1 209.3
2017/ 2 68.15 68.52 1.92 3832.0 207.4
2017/ 3 67.87 67.78 2.10 3834.1 205.3
2017/ 4 67.59 67.80 2.03 3836.1 203.3
2017/ 5 67.31 67.38 2.09 3838.2 201.2
2017/ 6 67.03 67.24 2.02 3840.2 199.2
2017/ 7 66.76 66.82 2.07 3842.3 197.1
2017/ 8 66.48 66.62 2.07 3844 .4 195.0
2017/ 9 66.21 66.41 1.99 3846 .4 193.1
2017/10 65.93 66.00 2.05 3848.4 191.0
2017/11 65.66 65.87 1.98 3850.4 189.0
2017/12 65.39 65.46 2.03 3852.4 187.0
2018/ 1 65.12 65.26 2.02 3854 .4 185.0
2018/ 2 64 .85 65.21 1.83 3856.3 183.2
2018/ 3 64.58 64 .50 2.00 3858.3 181.2
2018/ 4 64 .32 64 .52 1.94 3860.2 179.2
2018/ 5 64.05 64.12 1.99 3862.2 177.2
2018/ 6 63.79 63.99 1.92 3864.1 175.3
2018/ 7 63.53 63.59 1.97 3866.1 173.3
2018/ 8 63.26 63.39 1.97 3868.0 171.4
2018/ 9 63.00 63.20 1.90 3869.9 169.5
2018/10 62.74 62.81 1.95 3871.9 167.5
2018/11 62.48 62.68 1.88 3873.8 165.7
2018/12 62.23 62.29 1.93 3875.7 163.7
2019/ 1 61.97 62.10 1.93 3877.6 161.8
2019/ 2 61.71 62.05 1.74 3879.4 160.1
2019/ 3 61l.46 61.37 1.90 3881.3 158.2
2019/ 4 61.20 61.40 1.84 3883.1 156.3
2019/ 5 60.95 61.02 1.89 3885.0 154 .4
2019/ 6 60.70 60.89 1.83 3886.8 152.6
2019/ 7 60.45 60.51 1.88 3888.7 150.7
2019/ 8 60.20 60.33 1.87 3890.6 148.9
2019/ 9 59.95 60.14 1.80 3892.4 147.0
2019/10 59.71 59.77 1.85 3894.2 145.2
2019/11 59.46 59.64 1.79 3896.0 143 .4
2019/12 59.21 59.27 1.84 3897.8 141.6
2020/ 1 58.97 59.09 1.83 3899.7 139.7
2020/ 2 58.73 58.98 1.71 3901.4 138.0
2020/ 3 58.48 58.48 1.81 3903.2 136.2
2020/ 4 58.24 58.42 1.75 3905.0 134.5
2020/ 5 58.00 58.06 1.80 3906.8 132.7
2020/ 6 57.76 57.94 1.74 3908.5 130.9
2020/ 7 57.52 57.58 1.79 3910.3 129.1
2020/ 8 57.29 57.41 1.78 3912.1 127.4
2020/ 9 57.05 57.23 1.72 3913.8 125.6
2020/10 56.82 56.87 1.76 3915.5 123.9
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of Rate Rate Volume Volume Reserves

DATE Mscf/d Mscf/d MMscf MMscf MMscf
2020/11 56.58 56.76 1.70 3917.2 122.2
2020/12 56.35 56.41 1.75 3919.6 120.4
2021/ 1 56.12 56.23 1.74 3920.7 118.7
2021/ 2 55.88 56.19 1.57 3922.3 117.1
2021/ 3 55.65 55.58 1.72 3924.0 115.4
2021/ 4 55.42 55.60 1.67 3925.7 113.7
2021/ 5 55.20 55.25 1.71 3927.4 112.0
2021/ 6 54 .97 55.14 1.65 3929.1 110.4
2021/ 7 54 .74 54.80 1.70 3930.8 108.7
2021/ 8 54 .51 54 .63 1.69 3932.5 107.0
2021/ 9 54 .29 54 .46 1.63 3934.1 105.3
2021/10 54 .07 54.12 1.68 3935.8 103.6
2021/11 53.84 54.01 1.62 3937.4 102.0
2021/12 53.62 53.68 1.66 3939.0 100.4
2022/ 1 53.40 53.51 1.66 3940.7 98.7
2022/ 2 53.18 53.47 1.50 3942.2 97.2
2022/ 3 52.96 52.89 1.64 3943.8 85.6
2022/ 4 52.74 52.91 1.59 3945.4 94.0
2022/ S 52.52 52.58 1.63 3947.1 92.3
2022/ 6 52.31 52.47 1.57 3948.6 90.8
2022/ 7 52.09 52.14 1.62 3950.3 89.2
2022/ 8 51.88 51.98 1.61 3951.9 87.5
2022/ 9 51.66 51.82 1.55 3953.4 86.0
2022/10 51.45 51.50 1.60 3955.0 84.4
2022/11 51.24 51.40 1.54 3956.6 82.9
2022/12 51.03 51.08 1.58 3958.1 81.3
2023/ 1 50.81 50.92 1.58 3959.7 79.7
2023/ 2 50.60 50.88 1.42 3961.1 78.3
2023/ 3 50.40 50.33 1.56 3962.7 76.7
2023/ 4 50.19 50.34 1.51 3964 .2 75.2
2023/ S 49.98 50.03 1.55 3965.8 73.6
2023/ 6 49.78 49.93 1.50 3967.3 72.1
2023/ 7 49 .57 49.62 1.54 3968.8 70.6
2023/ 8 49 .37 49 .47 1.53 3970.3 69.1
2023/ 9 49.16 49 .31 1.48 3971.8 67.6
2023/10 48.96 49 .01 1.52 3973.3 66.1
2023/11 48.76 48.91 1.47 3974 .8 64 .6
2023/12 48 .56 48 .61 1.51 3976 .3 63.1
2024/ 1 48 .36 48 .46 1.50 3977.8 61.6
2024/ 2 48 .16 48.36 1.40 3979.2 60.2
2024/ 3 47 .96 47.95 1.49 3980.7 58.7
2024/ 4 47 .76 47.91 1.44 3982.1 57.3
2024/ 5 47 .56 47.61 1.48 3983.6 55.8
2024/ 6 47 .37 47.51 1.43 3985.0 54 .4
2024/ 7 47.17 47.22 1.46 3986.5 52.9
2024/ 8 46.98 47.07 1.46 3988.0 51.5
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-End Instant
of Rate
DATE Mscf/d4d
2024/ 9 46.
2024/10 46.
2024/11 46 .
2024/12 46 .
2025/ 1 46
2025/ 2 45
2025/ 3 45.
2025/ 4 45
2025/ 5 45
2025/ 6 45
2025/ 7 44 .
2025/ 8 44
2025/ 9 44
2025/10 44 .
2025/11 44 .
2025/12 43,
2026/ 1 43
2026/ 2 43
2026/ 3 43
2026/ 4 43
2026/ 5 43.
2026/ 6 42.
2026/ 7 42,
2026/ 8 42
2026/ 9 42 .
2026/10 42.
2026/11 42.
2026/12 41.
2027/ 1 41
2027/ 2 41
2027/ 3 41
2027/ 4 41
2027/ 5 40
2027/ 6 40
2027/ 7 40
2027/ 8 40
2027/ 9 40
2027/10 40.
2027/11 39.
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